504610248 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGO DAVIDSON	10/23/2017
MALCOLM MCKECHNIE	10/20/2017
MICHAEL WESTWOOD	10/20/2017
CHRISTOPHER BILANENKO	10/20/2017
ANTON VAN MAANEN	10/20/2017
TIMOTHY BESLEY	10/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOG PTY LTD.
Street Address:	453 CHURCH STREET
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29601173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASM158242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lori A. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

PATENT 504610248 REEL: 043944 FRAME: 0517

Total Attachments: 4

source=58242_Assignment#page1.tif

source=58242_Assignment#page2.tif

source=58242_Assignment#page3.tif

source=58242_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043944 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hugo Davidson, Malcolm McKechnie, Michael Westwood, Christopher Bilanenko, Anton Van Maanen, and Timothy Besley, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled PORTABLE LIGHT, Application No. 29/601173, filed April 19, 2017;

AND, WHEREAS, Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a principal place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121. Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	WELDOWNE	(city), /	ustralja, this	<i>73</i> day of
<u> 0070667</u> C2017.		deo Bavidso		
Witnessed By:		\\ \	pš	
	Signature	1 min	Heddir	tot
	Printed N		1 Haran	

CASM\58242127.DOCX

	Attorney Docket No. CASM158242
************************************	***************************
Executed at <u>(UCM, MONIO</u> NAN) <u>OCTOROR</u> , 2017.	SENSE (city), Australia, this 20 th day of Malcolm McKechnie
Witnessed By: Date: ユルフルク(とのい)	Signature Andrew Hedding Printed Name
*******************	**************************************
Executed at <u>Pichmono, Mon</u> ecano de 2017.	day of Covering (city), Australia, this 20th day of Michael Westwood
Witnessed By: Date: 2010 100 -	Signature And And Hedding Printed Name

CASM/58242127:DOCK

	Attorney Docket No. CASM158242
******************	***************
Executed at RICHARD, MEZSO	(City), Australia, this ZOG day of
220BEQ_2017.	
	<u> </u>
	Christopher Bilanenko
Witnessed By: Date: 2010 (2012)) Jelon
	Signature
	Andrew Hedder
	Printed Name

Witnessed By:	
Date: 2010 1017	-
Date.	Signature Andrew Material
	Printed Name
*********************	*******************

CASM/58242127/DOCX

Executed at RICHMOND, HEU	SOURNE (city), Australia, this 20* day of
<u>OCTOBER</u> , 2017.	Tur B
	Timothy Besley
Witnessed By:	DA.
Date: 20101011	
	Signature Andra Heddury
	Printed Name
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of	-
	Knog Pty Ltd
Date: <u>20 00, 2011</u>	Walstille
	Signature Printed Name: <u>MALCOLM MAKELHUE</u>
	Title: COO & DRECTORS
RED;iai	

CASM/58242127/DOCX

RECORDED: 10/25/2017

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 043944 FRAME: 0522